

STATE OF MAINE
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT

Law Court Docket No. BCD-24-384

NEWFIELD SAND

Appellant

v.

TOWN OF NEWFIELD

Appellee

ON APPEAL FROM THE BUSINESS AND CONSUMER COURT
Docket No. BCD-APP-2024-00004

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT NEWFIELD SAND

Dated: February 26, 2025

Kristin M. Collins, Bar No. 9793
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios, LLP
P.O. Box 1058
45 Memorial Circle
Augusta, ME 04332-1058
(207) 623-5300
kcollins@preti.com

Attorney for Appellant
Newfield Sand

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....4

II. ARGUMENT.....4

A. The Town Misstates Newfield Sand’s Compliance Record.....4

B. There is No Nexus Between the Claimed Concerns and the Disputed Conditions.....7

C. The Record does not Support Ongoing Jurisdiction.8

D. The BCC Rightfully Rejected the Town’s “Untimely Appeal” argument.....10

E. The Planning Board did not Conclude that the Disputed Conditions were Necessary to Find No Significant Adverse Impact.....11

F. The Town Cites no Authority for Continuing Jurisdiction by the Planning Board.12

G. Caselaw Weighs Heavily Against the Town’s Arguments.15

III. CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Churchill v. S.A.D. No. 49 Teachers Ass’n</i> , 380 A.2d 186, 192 (Me. 1977).....	12
<i>Czyoski v. Planning Bd. of Truro</i> , 928 N.E. 2d 987 (Mass. 2010).....	15
<i>Dep’t. of Human Servs. v. Comeau</i> , 663 A.2d 46, 48 (Me. 1995).....	10
<i>MacQuinn-Tweedie</i> , 2003 ME 122, ¶ 22, 834 A.2d 131, 138-39 (citing <i>Machias Sav. Bank v. Ramsdell</i> , 1997 ME 20, ¶ 11, 689 A.2d 595.).....	10
<i>Stoner v. Agawam</i> , 266 N.E.2d 891 (Mass. 1971).....	15
<i>Wakelin v. Town of Yarmouth</i> , 523 A. 2d 575, 577 (Me. 1987).....	16
<i>Young v. Planning Bd. of Chilmark</i> , 525 N.E. 2d 654 (Mass. 1988)	15
<i>Zappia v. Old Orchard Beach</i> , 2022 ME 15, ¶ 10.....	16
